
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 3) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver 

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 95 1:31.979 133.0733:00:00.169Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 951  1 F. Nasr / M. Conway / P. Derani
DPi 25 1:31.706 133.4703:00:01.711Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian60 95 1.542 1.5422  2 D. Cameron / O. Pla
DPi 14 1:31.887 133.2073:00:02.737Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 95 2.568 1.0263  3 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque

A. Rossi
DPi 48 1:31.739 133.4223:00:04.341Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 95 4.172 1.6044  4 O. Jarvis / H. Tincknell

J. Bomarito
DPi 94 1:31.617 133.5993:00:04.871Cadillac DPiCadillac Chip Ganassi Racing01 95 4.702 0.5305  5 R. van der Zande

K. Magnussen
DPi 14 1:31.917 133.1633:00:05.789Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac Racing48 95 5.620 0.9186  6 J. Johnson / K. Kobayashi

S. Pagenaud
DPi 58 1:32.590 132.1953:00:08.506Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling / JDC-Miller 

MotorSports
5 95 8.337 2.7177  7 T. Vautier / L. Duval

S. Bourdais
LMP2 91 1:34.178 129.9663:00:14.913ORECA LMP2 07WIN Autosport11 92 3 Laps 3 Laps8  1 S. Thomas / T. Nunez / T. Merrill
LMP2 91 1:33.899 130.3523:00:16.775ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 92 3 Laps 1.8629  2 B. Keating / M. Jensen

S. Huffaker
LMP2 46 1:34.307 129.7883:00:14.258ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports22 91 4 Laps 1 Lap10  3 J. McGuire / W. Boyd / G. Smith
GTLM 90 1:42.476 119.4423:00:54.727Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 90 5 Laps 1 Lap11  1 T. Milner / N. Tandy
GTLM 72 1:42.179 119.7893:00:56.941Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 90 5 Laps 2.21412  2 A. Garcia / J. Taylor
GTLM 72 1:43.020 118.8113:00:58.317BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 90 5 Laps 1.37613  3 C. De Phillippi / P. Eng

B. Spengler
GTLM 72 1:42.643 119.2483:00:58.494BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 90 5 Laps 0.17714  4 J. Edwards / J. Krohn

A. Farfus
LMP3 89 1:41.541 120.5423:00:46.190Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 89 6 Laps 1 Lap15  1 G. Robinson / F. Fraga

S. Andrews
LMP3 89 1:41.945 120.0643:00:49.586Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports91 89 6 Laps 3.39616  2 J. Cox / D. Murry

J. Bleekemolen
LMP3 19 1:43.371 118.4083:00:56.333Ligier JS P320Core Autosport54 89 6 Laps 6.74717  3 J. Bennett / G. Kurtz / C. Braun
LMP3 69 1:42.721 119.1573:00:57.580Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 89 6 Laps 1.24718  4 J. Andretti / O. Askew

M. Andretti
LMP3 45 1:43.128 118.6873:01:01.487Ligier JS P320Dawson Racing84 88 7 Laps 1 Lap19  5 T. Olsen / D. Cicero / B. Devlin
LMP3 15 1:42.583 119.3183:01:02.148Ligier JS P320United Autosports USA2 88 7 Laps 0.66120  6 N. Kruetten / E. Cauhaupe

A. McCusker
GTD 67 1:47.035 114.3553:01:12.623Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 87 8 Laps 1 Lap21  1 P. Long / T. Hindman / J. Heylen
GTD 44 1:47.229 114.1483:01:13.727Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan14 87 8 Laps 1.10422  2 A. Telitz / J. Hawksworth

K. Kirkwood
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GTD 53 1:47.222 114.1553:01:16.120Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing1 87 8 Laps 2.39323  3 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 17 1:47.655 113.6963:01:16.837Audi R8 LMS GT3NTE Sport42 87 8 Laps 0.71724  4 D. Yount / J. Conwright

M. Palttala
GTD 32 1:47.404 113.9623:01:17.556Audi R8 LMS GT3CarBahn with Peregrine Racing39 87 8 Laps 0.71925  5 R. Heistand / J. Westphal

T. McQuarrie
GTD 67 1:47.196 114.1833:01:18.335BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 87 8 Laps 0.77926  6 B. Auberlen / R. Foley / A. Read
GTD 71 1:47.403 113.9633:01:18.623Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 87 8 Laps 0.28827  7 R. De Angelis / R. Gunn

I. James
GTD 14 1:47.623 113.7303:01:19.110Mercedes-AMG GT3Alegra Motorsports28 87 8 Laps 0.48728  8 D. Morad / M. de Quesada

B. Johnson
GTD 28 1:47.567 113.7893:01:19.331Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 87 8 Laps 0.22129  9 Z. Robichon / L. Vanthoor

L. Kern
GTD 17 1:47.646 113.7063:01:20.124Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan12 87 8 Laps 0.79330  10 F. Montecalvo / Z. Veach

R. Megennis
GTD 85 1:47.935 113.4013:01:20.724Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint EBM88 87 8 Laps 0.60031  11 A. Davis / R. Ferriol / K. Legge
GTD 65 1:47.660 113.6913:01:20.978Acura NSX GT3Magnus with Archangel44 87 8 Laps 0.25432  12 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
LMP2 38 1:34.967 128.8863:00:44.054ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 76 19 Laps 11 Laps33  4 J. French / J. Farano / G. Aubry
GTD 36 1:46.844 114.5592:28:21.000Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team19 73 22 Laps 3 Laps34  13 Not RunningM. Goikhberg / F. Perera

T. Zimmermann
LMP2 4 1:38.666 124.0542:59:03.350ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 68 27 Laps 5 Laps35  5 D. Merriman / K. Tilley

R. Dalziel
GTD 35 1:47.033 114.3572:55:57.148Mercedes-AMG GT3Sun Energy 175 62 33 Laps 6 Laps36  14 M. Engel / K. Habul / M. Grenier
LMP3 16 1:43.926 117.7761:02:17.265Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 31 64 Laps 31 Laps37  7 Not RunningD. Goldburg / M. LLarena

R. Lindh
GTLM 3 1:44.674 116.9345:44.335Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing79 3 92 Laps 28 Laps38  5 Not RunningC. MacNeil / M. Jaminet

M. Campbell

Fastest Laps by Class

1:31.617DPi 94 133.599 MphRenger van der Zande Lap

1:33.899LMP2 91 130.352 MphMikkel Jensen Lap

1:41.527LMP3 90 120.559 MphScott Andrews Lap

1:42.179GTLM 72 119.789 MphJordan Taylor Lap

1:46.844GTD 36 114.559 MphTim Zimmermann Lap
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